
PUBLIC PROCUREM ENT REGULATORYAUTHORITY
PPRA

CONTRACT AWARD PROFORMA - I
(As Per Rule 47 of PP Rules. 2004)

To Be lrilled And Uoloaded on PPRA Website In Respect of All Public
Contracts of Works Seruices and Goods.

, NA\l1 Lll I llL OR(IAN IZAT]ONi DIIPTT

, IrLDi:lt\L- PROVINCIAL COVT.

NADRA HEADQT.ARTER ISI,A}IAIIAI)

FEDERAL

,, TITI llOf CONTRICI:- StPPLYoFCoNSt\IABI,EsIiPltl8ssD\tll..A.tYl)l.l\'(()loRPRl\ltll

> TENI)ER NUMBER! 2lDn22

> BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF CONTRACT s!ppr-y ol coNsrMABLEs Hp v8sspN HEAv\ pL rr coloR lRr\r rR

> TENDER VALUE 4.0 Million

> ENCINLLR'S ESTIMATE
(tbr cir il Works oniy)

> CO]'ITRACT PERIOD 15 WEEKS

> L,SlINlA I ED C'OMPLETION PERIOT) I5 WEEKS

(ledcral Agencies) (lfycs givc date and PPRA's tender number)

> \\,I1IITI11-R TIIl] PROCT-'REN{ENT \VAS INCLUDID IN -'\NNUAL
Pl{o( L ltt\ll.l\ I PLAN'I Ycs /\o YES

; Al)\ []tt I tsfr\TENT
,.rqlo \\4-'

N/A

> li) I'PRA Website Tcndcr # 2l12022 da 9rr'Februxrt 2022

( il) \errspapers

> TENDER OPINTD ON (D,A.IE & TIME) 2llrr' Fehruan, 2 at I130 Hrs

> \,A I I ]RI-, OI PI- RCFIASI NATIONAL

THE EXPRESS TRIBUNE Dated I0-02-2022
DAILY DUNYA lSLAMABAD DATITD l0-02-2022

36^
\lot-+

dJ



> EXTINSION lN- DUD DATE (lf any)

> NUN,IBER OF TENDER DOCUMENTS SOLD
(Atlachcd as F:E)

> WI IETI IER QI.JALIFICATION CRITERIA
WAS IN('I-I]I)I.I) IN I]II)DING/TENDER DOCUMENTS
(lf ycs cnclosc a copl).

> WHI]TIII]R BID I]VAI,IIATION CRIl't,RIA
\[AS lN( l.lrl)l-.1) lN I] IDI)ING/TENDER DOCUMENTS
(Please reter RfP copy attached)

> \\'lll(ll I MI:Tl IOD OF PROCtIRLMIINT WAS USED: - (Tick one)

e) \t\(rt I sl^(iti oNI. [NVIlt ()PI] PROCFDIIRI-l

No

02

YES

YES

b)

c)

d)

s tN( il.t srA(il-.- I\\o F.NVl-.l oPt-. PRoCEDIJRE

I WO S I'AOL- BIDDINC PROCEDURE

I\\() sI,\(;L- I\\o l-lNVF.l.oPE BIDDING PROalF.DtlRL.

> PLLASESPT,-('IIY II ANYO'I'HERMETHODOFPROCUREMF,\I WAS

ADOI'I t.l) \\'ll H BRII.F REASONS (i.e EMERCENCY, DIRIICT CONTRACTINC.

NLOOT tA tF.t) t tNt)t-.RING ETC].) NO

i \\ I lO tS TI lI APPROVINC AUTIIORITY Chief Administrrtive officer-NADRA

, \\ IILTIILR APPROVAL O}' COMPF-TENT AUTHORI IY WAS OBTAINED TOR USINC A

l\'ll,TI loD OTIIIR TIIAN OPEN COMPETITIVE BIDDING. N/A

> NL]N'IBER OI. BII)S RI,CbIVED OI

> Wl !E I HhR lHh st,CCESSFtil. BIDDER WAS LOWEST BIDIIER. YES

i WI I['TI IEI{ IN'I hGRI I'Y PAC I' WAS SICNED N/A



PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGULATORY AUTHORITY

PPRA

CONTRACT AWARD PROFORMA - II
le-17 of PP Rules 100.1

To Be Filled And Uploaded on PPRA Website In Respect of All Public
Contracts of Works Services & Coods.

NLIII1BER OF BIDDERS PRESENT AT THE TIME OF OPENINC OF BIDSI NO

NAI!1I] AND ADDRI]SS OF THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER:
Il/r .I:trnrl & llruthers- I K\l Kar.rl Chu* Islamabad Erorersr a\ l'h:051-ti7725{l l
t{A\R tN(; Ot Sr r( ( li\sFr-[. u[)DEl< 1N tvALUA lloN REpott I

(i.e. 1". 2"d. l'd EVAl,uAt'ED BtD) l't (LowEs t' i:vALt] A'f Et) Bt t))

NEEI) ANAI Y SIS (Wh) thc procurcment was necessar)?) llequir€d nl! rotrtinr oDr' alionxl Durrr)\r
IN CASI TXTLNSION WAS MADE IN RESPONSE ]'IME, WITAI WERF, 'IHI-] RF,ASoNS
(Briefl) descrihe) No

\\,IILIIIEI{ NA\,IIS OI IHE BIDDF-RS AND THEIR PRIC]F]S WF]RF- RI-]AI) OIJT AT

TIIE TIME OF OPENINC OF BIDS

DATE OT SICNING I'HL- PURCHASE ORDER

NO

lo'b Mav :11:l
(Anach a copy ol agreement)
(()N I RA("I A\\ARI) PRICE Rr.1.860 .883/-

WHT.-'I HI.,R (\)PY OF EVALUATION REPORT CIVEN TO ALL
BIDDT]RS
(Anach cop] ofthe bid evaluation repon)
ANY COI\,lPLAINTS RECEIVED
ANY I)F]VIAl'ION FROM SPECIFICATIONS GIVEN
IN TIIE TENDER NOTICE/DOCUMENTS
(lf)es give details)

DEVIATIO\ TROM QUAI-IFICATION CRITERIA
(lf ] es give details)

SPICIAL CoNl)l l loNS. lF Any
(Cive Brief Description)

\ES

\o

-\..o

l l-.No.2r 1,3{){)llPPRA ItA.llll

NO

NO



I

rAI)(]lJAl( Il ll5 l5
( oNsr lMn l,l L llll
ItNIlf R N() / l//o
NADRA), Mrnr,lrY ol lrrt.rr '('t'\11

I t'-11rt t.

t't,/t.' t,rt()t ,/I rt1\" 1,.'vi,'ri v,rlrd

.,, trx, )rlwh(, irc Al]trv,, t.,/ pny,.r.,:

,,,rnl)li , (l1l' M,,',', IrlI liarvv .

r rlllnr[,(l !pr.r r,

- l,.lt
5ubmission Date

Nole: Pleole don t Prlnl Thlr Pogc/for

) | /)r) )
( olf,llm,rh[, ll{{'f,

slrPPl Y ol ( (rNillM^lltl ', llt' Ml't"''l)N l lt ,.vY l )lJ lY ( ( )ll 
'll 

l'l'll l l l lr

\lrl!'lY(rl (()N',l,MAl1ll"tll'M'1"!t'Nltl AVYLlllYr('lr'l'lllrlllllt'

Receipt No

Tender No

5ector

Tender Title 
__

Tender Note

0VI IiNMI N r ( )l l']Arl., IAIJ Mll'Jl5 I llY ()l l'J I I llir,|ll NAI)kn

tn t/A At) INV A IION OI l!ll' / II),l5lJl'l'l r ()l

, nrrr,,,,r,,t nVt tr,; tY ( ()l Oll I A5t nJI I l't{ltl ll fl }

,/,/ I l.l,,ttr)it.'l tl,rtrbr"t"'rr(l ll'lt 'tl,|lr()rr  rrlhr'rrlv 
.

rnrnlrrl (]{ l,.rl.r1t nn rnvrl.-.','..r1.(,
(

id5Ironr cIIll)1. hxl(i t ' I(' 1('l)l,l

'tlr'.lraln,n Irorn Irrolrr l" // i'rl

!l 1AL I)ol ll,,' I H11 rt llo' \rrl)l'l/
IY

tr

lL

I)

Do

writlen rcquc5l o,r t rrlil{rt ls r)lli( r'r l lottII l" 'r'i '}ddr{''1'd to Ilx ll!'rd
of Oeparrmorn {NADRA l'Io(ur('rrr(.nt & SlrJ,r'11 ',|l llivcn ddrlrr" ' l,.)rn

1OO0 AM to l600 PM (Mondry lo I Id.tY) & upon p'lymr{rl ol n non

refundablc lcc of R',.1000/ Paynlrnt ol Ilrl(lcr doctrntent i'rtarrhr'
mado lhrough Eank D(!porrl S[p rrr Bank lll]l A.couni lrllc NAI)llA

eadquarters. AccoLr l ,1 t,004 600051009601 3 Ruporl25(J/ aridrll()nrl:
(courier ahargesl lo bc dcpo!rled, by the oul !latloncd l)tdderl ,or lhc

urpose to purchale ((rmplctc !cl ol Brddrnt: Doaumenl! Tho (rrm0hl3

et of Biddint Do(unlerlt wrll bc .,end via (ourrer Servr((.r R(que1l lor
he 5ame mu5l rcn.h at k.ij!l 0/ workinE dny., bcforc aloltnll (lntc o{

Iender;cl!e nny del.ry L.rbilrly r n rrol br, I l.I rt,d 4 All tlrc vr{rdr),s dIl,

lrpqLrested lo provr{hr fl,(lL, ,t lor r\1u.tn(c (,1 l(,ndt'r do(uflr, t,. (r'r

mpany lettcrherd in(ludrtrg nomrnatron ol altthofl?ed rcp(,.,cntnlivt l

ame & oe5ignalron) I.rr prolcn( c it tcndcr opc tng At thc trm(.ot
der openinB aompany, rep musl pos:ess rompany cmployer: r.trd 5

.uments l.ornpk'l{' 1.'l) r'.rn h('pur(ha1r'd by the brddtrr ugrn a

p

o

Pnntl'r) ,/ lhr' Ixl drn 1'rrrr'rrl1 ( ()nl 
'rr

(lion5, ((rrr(l,tron',.rrrrj t tn 'kn pntl r rt)nlrntl rn lhr. llrd Ihr' (jd

Th

do
e bid5, prepared in accordance with the rn5trucl.on! rn lh(. lrrddrnrl
cument! mutt reach at below mentioncd a6d1s99 66 s1 br.ixr

11:00AM hours on 2a/a2|2022 Bidr wrll be npened on ihe .,r,',p (lay ,l
11:30AM hours This rdverti5ement is also availabl(r on ppRA w(,b.,i1. al

pra.Eov.pk 6 NADRA re5erve5 the nBht to .eie.t all rh{i hrd'- nr
Rul e 33 of pPRA PRocutEMtNT DEpARTMENT NADRA hrr NADRA

Jernent Oate /2/2022
otinS Oate

oiint Tirne
8/2/2022

Building {Ground Floor) 3O _ Mauve Ared G.1ol4, l5lam.rl,;rd
Tele e:051-90392437 I tax No: 051-9108188

1:00:00 A N1

ct

ct

hrr n r\$ lpra.(,rS pk i,nlincl)iitail 
,lsp \cn(lcnd l.(/xl,l&ua-f iJ (!l

t'

l

Scannctl s'ith CamScanncr



Estimated Cort

Tender Nature

Iarnest Money

Bid Validity

Eidding/lender Document
Cost

Remaaks

Attach Docum€nt

P9!!E!!!!9r--
Tel No. C5i-91O2160

Ground floor pro.uremenl Deparlment Regronal He Buildrng MauveAdd.ess L.ea.r70/4 t.,lamaDau

Nolei Pleose don'l Prinl Ihis pogelfox

person to be Contacted ts.....2. t.t\ ttz

Scanncd rvith CamScanner

&ee!E'i.,

I



rauuErsruEJ tlll \\ pautlcls

ro(t Yudd p Ei .t!8 rd .t !e ia F F 5,qx'! ii tr'") wtml '!
$rd.-rb* t .isr Vtsdd ,ro.ltp... c€ lr ll,rtl{x t' i{l

I

t

rulr lud rlfuls
N0998l{'dtl} sll

uoJ - 018 J0

v'r u010, lno
svwnsil03 i0 l'lddns

IAY]H tl0lM.lillI

firlna€ rra*loo

lli rir 1 !-rh!l'lrrY rIXl
: Aoz'ot

I

t r9Iaaoa ao 0I Ialtos5 (t,ordtal
I

otl ii0i t l\r 'hl (l t,l,

br

E

!9lgtr6',S0 t\ tt! l!!rdfot-rt{ .!o'.drio.r
000tt clr'lrxrlrrr t'nt t f,nrv r.rtH - 0f

i,oou puno,i.1r 6urplng OHU VAOYll

0H vu0vtt lillNrHvdl0 rH$llu030ud

rtq r iF.o lrtu s|l-T 
'o9p \. -aga FJ.arr!

al' b..n Ir.t,p qrqr,*)r&



TruBUNE

, f.r#
N'!!A

r&lt r-t,i!tu6

GOVERNMENT OF PAKISTAN

MINISTRY OF INTERIOR

t il*onsl dalrt.€e .nd Roglsrabon A])tpn:v (MDR ) M rEr, ol hbdot Goi€'nmt'( L' Pa6|3n

nvies i€* x, bi(b Lo.n .llqbl6 u'00"," ,u "+*tt'"t'i*l.rglirnn 
t'a'ttlg vrld Eq6liauon lrc'n

, ijl-:.:',E*r "J* i.,-"[J *r'i-]i" a,i'* fJ, p.yu.. r-Br (alr) or u." FBR a,c ror suppr' or

Co.sLmabret lriP.M655ON Heevv Ollv Prhld).

2 Th€ Dtr dooJmenB colllarn delai;ed sr.clf5ton' lrBlru(,drs 
. 
Cdldilnt, 

"t'd lTt.f'
o"n.*nrr , o" gd rr. Bd Oaun'e'lj @flpld' td) 'ri E pu'ri"'{ o, t't l*^'pt : Y!9'l"-.* 

"."g.ra". 
t ,rr.., leuer lEod Eddess€d lo sE Head ol ocFrtrsi (MDqA Ptocr'{en€d E

silcsr ar q'"^ udrc." hom lJ00 AM o l6m FM llilordav lo fr*t) E opn 6ylno 
'r 

a ^".r,r.-J rL o, A. tc(i, Fdtr'enr ol Ten':d ioq,ie't le€ ct1 bo ntdc lnu',gn Ell!-9ttEEtr.glilil!
irrit nCi e."*nt ri&: xrrhr }l..uor",t 'r' 

rt"oult r mofiooo'r ior
1 e'i|E 2t9,-..nlloiC lcoun€. chr,qcs) !, be dapos{€d' by ha o{l itadG€d ttlddl lor lh€

I i."* 'ii -r'*.orolete.c( or Bdd,o.r ooorn nts Trr comd€b 3tl ol &dd'lg Doo.Irt'rl $t be

: I"li"o C-i"r S"r*"r. Rarus.l ld llts sanE mu3t tenn d blll 07 vis*l{!0 daF belo'c ocmg d''lc
I d IB der. ers any d€l.y l6ur t cenrEl bG 

'la'n'd
4 A[ &e veodo.s sre r6qlcrled to Fold€ ,lqu€sl lol lssJrrce ol tlrld€t &cumanl! on cornp'ny

r€Ie{tler, inctudne no.nralion ol a/0uued t€ptsentalm {l.lafta E ClG60ndc'l) ld prcsenoa 6l lerd€I

men ng ,rr $e rrre ot [en(,a, o9eomo co.nptry. rop lnusl po3!'r! comFny Grrrpbyee cad

5 TtE bdr Dr.r&rd n a..od.n@ dh ln! natrldlolrs n lha bi(l(Ih0 doclm€ita llrlst t€.dt al

r.r* ...to.po rni."t on or Deto,s lt.U)AI, toull si 2l/0z20z! Bd! qrll h€ oPsl€d (,1 lhe sane

@y ai l'l::OAX IEU.r Thit advcalis€lrEnl 6 dso aYaiiaB€ of| PPRA xebsiE el ww pg-a gov 9l

6 NAORT rEsa.vos t'\. l€ht lo llFd d tne Didr l! p.. Rllb 33.4 PPRA mt ptqDS$t I

RA RS

TENOER NO.21t2022

INVITATION OF 8ID - F

SUPPLY OF CONSUMABLES
(HP.M855DN HEAVY DUTY COLOR

LASERJET PRINTER)

OR

PROCUREMENT DEPARTMENT NADRA HQ
i{AoRA RtlO Buildlng (Ground Floor)

30 . Mauve Area G.1014. lslamabad - 44000.

Telephoner 051'90392{37 I Far No:051-9108t88

httDs://tribune.com epaeet 12022{2-!O/3

scanied $ith Camscanner



Tender # 2ll2O22
Onened on 2B-02-2022

Sr# Description/ltems
nit ce

3

4
5

6

'l Toner Black HP M855DN 826A rcq10A) 32 62,47A.O0

2 Drum Yellow IIP MBs5DN 828A c r.3 644 06 s2,767.O0

Drum Magenta HP MB5!Q N B2BA CF3 654 52 767.OO

M/s lamal & Brothers

060.00 273, 7r]0.0 0
5rr1,600.0Q

74,295.OO 445,77 0.OO

7,999,296.O0 71 370.00

316 0 2.00 65,520.00
263,835.00 65,5 20.0 0

26,32s.00

Market Price
M s COMPSI Pvt Ltd

2 ?83 4

393 12 0.00
327,60A.00
342,225.00
608,400.00

Drum lllack HP M855D N B2!4(I35BA
FuserXit HP M855DN (C1N5BAl
Trqnsfer (it HP M855DN (D7l I14 A

0.q0,__l

2
76 0 5 0.00
B1 315.00 487,890.00

Total Price Includin Tax Rs.,1 443 0 75.0 0

Nore: Ablyc ratcs arc inclusive ofall aDp[ra.hlc-laxc!

05
13

0u 70,200.00
06

[Total Pricc)0Init Pricel(Total Price)

to

Mr. Imran Hashim, Deputy Director (HQ Procuremcnt Dept.)

llscr d

Mcmhcrs: 1. Mr. Imran Atil Asst. Director ICNIC Prod. - User Dept.)

//

m

2. Mt. Mudassar Alam, Asst Director [F&-1\)

Mr. Fiyyaz Hussain, Asst. Director (Admin Dte. - EMD)3

Qty

Bs.!.8i9,8!!.0q_

Presid('n t:

r-l-H

X



7'

loirnoalbid dated ztr$ lch .2022. Ottail\ a.e as untlet

rctr:rafiMl !ir' ot PA|<r5llN-MlNls,rRYot.l
NAIIONAI DAl ABA\F AND I{I6II TRATION AI]THORI V 

'NAl)trAI
8.BO rlllll olN{, MAUVI A AqIa G'10 /d lsl aM4BAn
ItLfPHONT 

' 
05i-{r03924S:r fAX l1 05r -910r1ntl

irls,allra! & atoli{Is
ptol t a0,1.KM Ka.al Cho*1i lslamikj f,xrrernvay
ph: os7-4772542"3

'7it(

/dr ^ta,t,zozz

'1.718,400.00 29t.4r600
2'|0,60000 4a.OlzoO 31{,.6ir2ilu

larn dir(,crd ro conllrm an orde. for ruprly of unt!. n(ntroned ('Bt a8'lt5i T'nder{ 2r r0?z ruor.d ui! ro!.

500 ucr 38.rli rru zLJSliuo
? 14 lutloo 39-'780 ol) 211,)-A0.0a

( Rup.cs'lhrce lvlillron t,shr H!ndii'd S':1!'

480,000.00 8r,600 00

.J8!,000.00 64,17000 445,r10{{)

Tloo$nri liBhr Nu.dt(d and erghNvThr"Onlvl Tola' R! 3'860883 o'

TEil,t9 ttlD coNnlrloils:
a D.lrvrry Trme W'lhln 

'5 
We'xr

. ,r." 
", 

0"f,".., 'Nl' 
p'odudr^n ' NAnIi HO' G'S/2 |tt'mrh'd

: ;,[;:ffi;];:;;.,.."pon.fiffi"i'* rirtitsupprredrrem*rciertdbvQC/ueer,e,*m"r'!'n'r'l
'.t"irr..",i",r'i*p,""'onr*irr"nu'"auo"'"nrran'dd'!r'eryP'irodor2sErl$'hI'hclo'om€'r'ta'o!h''s''

LD shartte rmF,ted a! per rtl'eant 'le"''
d Ralct are,nclueve 6l CST and 3ll ep,li( abl' bres

c Cdv.mmcnl t xcl Jh,ll be d.dtntd ar tht rn' ol ,.' m'n r t as per Cov'rnm'nr pres(rrbed r'J r 

's 
whert ip'|'abl'

; ;;;;;;;;,,rr be gcnl;ne and ol 
'!.ri 

!;Uductj.i nn! old dale Plodud,on Plollded sh,ll b..cl.tld n

NADRa.nd url h' r'P|'/"'ij w'!hrn rht iji lv(^ p" rod

- i;:ry.i :i::I i ;,::: 
:l uf l :,: ; l',i';:r ;f ;"IJ;[r*["j,t'f:iL'Jili:]H.' "'

ncioJ, !D.n lhdr Pdnrrurr
r. i;,:",: ;;:;,.;.; ,. ,., thr to .nru, /\"nn 'r' \n/rr nnr b( rr rrbh ri' 

' 
rJrm Jnd \ADP\^ 

'hJrr 
nn! bL l'bt. rr u "r"

n.vm(or)(,\rlirrtp''n'' Lrrcdhvrtrr'rrrkr/'"pplrrr'qiin\lrhr\PO

i;ill:li;; ,,;;' ,;;".rir.. .v(n Jtrct rhc rjp( oir0 't'vr an$ rt' trp'rv ot d'rrv!ry rme NnDRA rdel!' rht ir!r

ro .an(€t rh! PO, rt { Poor lea.rnr.ntt r-",r;trr:rr' r' rh' tlrn rad nrv bh'ltl6t thc nm 
"r'r 

s'u3n" o'th'r( r' ':

o.rform.n(e'edrln'lt\
, i:;;";;:;;;;r,;',n ur dcrrv'[ry' !!bnr"o"r Blrr! I sar' ux invor(e and s'rc""ur Qclr\'r 

'cpJnndr
A.ccPlance(.riri('l'

k tn (a5e otafly vanrtro. h rhrt put'hak utd'r l vtria$on order Bllbe rssu'd 
'fier 

th' mxtoll(n'leni or bolh pa'rr

i ) "' ,t//rt/42' n'a ot o"P'i-"' 'a^t 9, jl .l teoa,r nQ P-"u""'"*
lt" ,i " ' n.ve.dtr.ch.nrr

..y aFbrguiry/ qu.ry ret len lo Purchse order. pltat' 
''

afice capy l.'j ': )

sl8n & SiSn

fo.m prooredent dt..nsenr so thal srFe 'an 
br 't!l'ar'

ffff" ,., ,n" "*,. ,nnru<tront whll. d'is'g tht Prdus' o'ds & asre to abide b? 'll rt' 
r':'n' & ""r':l

trntioned he..In tbove poEn8. ord.r
ROTIIERS ilo,o r.

Scrnncd \\'irh CamScanner

c..

9. rl 
,

s,

:i

4

.,/-

csT



?) "2-
I

t i!1; tl z-Llof, /t-z - 2, sizq.'k ?

/.;'2lr .,!/3 t'(q i73 7 z), .)t a/71.1t/

Scxnn.d \ rlh (-umscuncr



I PPRA TENDER NO:- 2112022

lssue Date of Tender --- Feb,2m2

NAT oNAL DATABASE & REG ION AUTHORITY

-.)"-

(lw,"}
'?\)-"rJ-'{
I{AI'RA

*NADRA"'

-I-E AI D E R D O C L' IW E  I TS

For

NA TIoNa- DA-ABAS- & R- STRA.I o\AL HORII



TENDER NO. 2112022
GOVERNMENT OF PAKISTAN

HEADQUARTER NATIONAL DATA BASE AND
TION AUTHORITY NAD

IRHcr BUILDING G.1O/4. MAUVE AREA
SUPPLY OF SUMABLES

HP.M855DN HEAVY DUTY COLOR LASERJET PRINTER

Note: (a) Contractors must fill in all the details as required in the form.

(b) Print in black ink use capital letters and ./ appropriate boxes

M/s

COMPANY NAIVIE AND TAX NO

U

IIADR/A

: FORM NIIMBER ;

Company
Name:-

National Tax Card No:-
SALES TAX REGISTRATION NO AND REGISTRATIoN OATE

COMPANY'S BUSINESS ADDRESS

OWNER'S NAME AND CNIC NO

. Country

Street N

Ward No:-:rt--li.l-ll:-,:,..,

Province

Telephone #:-_

istrati

Owner's
Name's:-

Fax No:-

f--T-
lT ]

TT_ I

r-T--r-Tr-r-T_-l

fT_fTTT_frffiT-rT-rT-T_T_

Owner's Natiofial ldentitv Card No:- il-t[[tl-ll



)

rs&ur _jr'' g.
lt*,r#

GOVERNMENT OF PAKISTAN MINISTRY OF
INTERIOR

NADRA HEADQUARTERS ISLAMABAD
l,lADRA

TENDER N4,2112022

1 National database and Registration Authority (NADRA), Ministry of lnterior, Government of
Pakistan nvites sealed bids from ellgible bidders ie. suppliers/contractors/firms having vald
reg stration from lncome Tax & Sales Tax and who are Active Tax payers List (ALT) of the FBR and
for Supply oI Consumables (HP-M855DN Heavy Duty Printer).

2 The bid documents contain detailed Specification, lnstructions, Condltions and forms for
participating in the Bid. The Bid Documents (corrplete set) can be purchased by the bidder upon a
wrtten request on Bidder's official letter head addressed to the Head of Department (NADRA
Procurement & Stores) at given address from 1000 AlVl lo 1600 PM (l.Ionday to Friday) & upon
payment of a non-refundable fee of Rs.10001. Payment of Tender document fee can be made
through
000460005100960't .

3 Rupees 2soladditional (courier charges) to be deposited, by the out stationed bidders for the
purpose to purchase complete set of Bidding Documents. The complete set of Bidding Document will
be send vla Courier Services. Request for the same must reach at least 07 working days before
closing date of Tender; else any delay liability cannot be clain'red.

4 All the vendors are requested to provlde request lor issuance of tender documents on
company letterhead includ ng nomination of authorized representative (Name & Designation) for
presence at tender opening. At the time of tender opening company, rep must possess company
employee card.

5 The bids, prepared in accordance with the instructlons in the bidding documents must reach
at below mentioned address on or before '11:00AM hours on 28/02/2022. Bids will be opened on the
same day at 1'l:30AM hours This advertisement is also available on PPRA website at
www.ppra gov pk

6 NADRA reseNes the right to reject all the bids as per Rule 33 of PPRA 2004

INVITATION OF BlD - FOR
SUPPLY OF CONSUMABLES

(HP-M855DN HEAVY DUTY COLOR
LASERJET PRINTER

PROCUREMENT DEPARTMENT NADRA HQ
NADRA RHO Building (Ground Floor)

30 - Mauve Area G-10/4, lslamabad - 44000.

Telephone: 051-90392437 | Fax No:051-9108188



4

5.

IEESSIND CONDITIONS FOR BID AND BIDDEFS

1. Tender ldentification Number. TENDER No. 2112022

Procurement Aqencv. Head quarters National Database And Reltistrat on Authority
lslamabad

Last Date & Time for Submission of Bid 2810212022 at 11D0 Hours (PST)

Note: Ali bids submitted after the time prescribed shall be rejected and returned without
being opened (Reference PPRA 2004 Rule 28-2).

Bid ODenino Date & Time. 2810212022 at 1130 Hours (PST)

gid Submission and ODeninq Address.

Procurement Department NADRA HQ,
RHO Bu lding (Ground Floor),

lvlauve Area G-10/4, lslamabad.

6. Procedure of Tender

a. Single Stage One Envelope Procedure.
b. Tender w ll be awarded on the basis of item wise lowest rates respectively

Bid Submission.

The bids shall be submitted in a sealed package or packageri in such manner that the
contents are fully enclosed and cannot be known until duly opened

Note: Bidders are required to slate, in their proposal, the name, :itle, fax number and e-rnail
address of the bidders authorized representative for all communications until the process has
been completed.

NADRA will not be responsible for any costs or expenses incurr€rd by bidders in connection
with the preparation and submission of bids.

Bid Ooenino Process / Method.

The bid shall comprise of one envelope. The envelope shall contain the Financial proposal

and the Bid Security. The envelope will be clearly marked with "F:inancia Proposal". Bidders
name and tender number will be mentioned on all envelooes

Bid Securitv.

The amount of the bid and bid secLirity shall be in Pak Rupees. lhe bidders are required to
deposit Bid Security (refundable) of fixed amount PKR 90,000/- in the shape of pay
order, call deposit, bankers cheque or demand draft issued by any scheduled bank of
Pakistan, in favor of National Database and Registration Authority. Bid security shall be
sealed with the financial bid or in an envelope separate from Te,thnical and Financial bids.
Bid securlty sha I not be sealed with the technical bid. Bids not accompanied by original
bid security will not be entertained.

a. Bid security of successful bidders will alone be retained till the completion of
delivery and will be released after the successful completion of the delivery_

b. The represenlative of the bidder shall bring an authority/nc,mination letter on
company's letterhead for attending the financial bjd openirg.

7

8

9

10. Bid Validitv P€riod 90 days from the date of opening of Tender



13

'11. Withdrewal of Bid

a. A bidder may withdraw the bd prior to the deadline for submission of bid as
prescribed in these tender documents.

b. Ihe bid securlty will be forfeited if a bidder withdraws the bid after the deadline oi bid
submission or during the perlod of bid validity or in the case of a successful bidder
fails to sign/accept the Purchase Order/Contract

12. Reiection oI Bid.

a. Bids not sealed as per the instructions in the bidding documents.

b. Bid security has not been submitted as per the relevant clause.

c. lncomplete, conditional or opUonal bids w ll be rejected forthwith.

d. Bids offering multiple options will be rejected.

e. Bids rece ved after due date & time will not be accepted.

f. Bads failing to meet the eligibility / evaluation criteria.

g. Any noncompliance to the terms and conditions of bidding documents

Bidder's Eliqibilitv Criteria.

a. Bidders must fullill all the requirements as per the eligibi ity criteria provided in these
bidding documents.

b. The respective details are mentioned ln Undertaking for bidders and the same shali
be provided on judicial stamp paper of Rs 201 (min mum).

c. Non-compliance by the bidders will lead to disqua ification and their bids will not be
considered for further process.

14. E jqs.cpp.sl!!.s-q.e.cs !:
a. Original Bidding document as issued by NADRA, duly signed and stamped by the

bidder.

b. Bid security (refundable) of fixed amount PKR 90,000/- in form of a pay order /
Demand Draft / Call Deposiv Banker Cheque issued by any scheduled bank of
Pakistan, in favor of National Database and Registration Authorty

c. Company Profile including proof of existence in particular business.

d. All other documentat ons as detailed in Undertaking for Bidders.

'15. Compliancelnstructions.

a. Quoted rates sha I include al applicable GoP taxes.

b. No cutting / overwrlting of the offered prices will be accepted.

c. Strict Cornpliance of bidding documents, given Specifications and eligibility /
qualifi cation criteria.

16. Maximum Time of Delivery.

a. 06-08 Weeks

b. Delivery period may be extended in case of events beyond the control of bidder and
NADRA. Vendor shall inform in wr ting to NADRA of any such event and may request
for extension n delivery period at least 2 weeks prior to the expiry of delivery period
otherwise the request for extension will not be accepted.

c. lf any of the supplied items / equipment rejected by NADRA, firm shal provide the
replacement within the above mentioned delivery period or with n 4 weeks, whichever
comes later otherwase LD will be charged as per the relevant clause.

d. ln case the firm fails to deliver the equipment even after the lapse of 30 days afler the



18

19

expiry of the delivery time NADRA reserves the rjght to conflscate the bid
security/performance bond (whichever is applicable) of the firm.

Payments.

a. Payment shall be made after conpletion of delivery ol items and successful QC
check or provision of acceptance certificate and on production o''following documentsi

l. Delivery Challan (ln duplicate).

ll. Firm bill (ln duplicate).

lll Sale tax invoice (ln duplicate).

lV. Waraniee/Guarantee form (in duplicate) for each equipment (lf applicable).

V. Valid Professional Iax & lncome Tax exemption Cerificate (lf applicable).

Bidder's Queries.

Any queries by the Eidde's must reach to NADRA Procuremeni department, at the already
mentoned address, at least three (3) working days befoft) the deadline of the bid
submiss on. otherwise NADRA will not be liable to .esoond.

Performance of Bidder.

ln case of any poor performance from selected bidder, NADRI. reserves the right to issue
Poor Performance Certficate lo bidder and to confiscate the retention money/bid
security/perforri'rance bond (whichever is applicable) of the bioder. Bidder receiving three
poor performance cerlificates may be barred from participat on n iuture procurements of
NADRA,

Liquidated Damaoes (LD).

ln case of any deiay in delivery LD @ 0.5% of the total value o'the delayed item, per day,
up to a maximum of 10% of lhe total va ue of the delayed item shal be charged.

21. CorruDt or Fraudulen t Practices bv Bidder.

20

Any type of corrupt or fraudulent practices or provision of any false information by the
bidder will lead to disqualification/ blacklisting/ legal proceedrng against the bidder
regardless of the price and quality of the product

22 Genere I Terms and Conditions

a. ln case the selected bidder fails to deliver even after the laps of 30 days after expiry
of delivery period NADRA reseNes the right to cancel the Purchase Order of the
firm, confiscate the bid security/performance bond and may blacklist the firm.

b. ln case the selected bidders do not accept the Purchase Order/Contract, their bid
security will be confscated and the bldder will be black isted temporarily from alt
procurements of NADRA HQ.

c. ln case there is a difference between the unit price and total price for any items
quoted in the bid, the unit price of that/those items shall prevail and decision of
NADRA in this regard shall be final.

d. ln case, one or more bidders quote the same uniutotal pr ce for one or more item(s),
then those items will be re-tendered.

e. The list of required items is enclosed with the Tender Dccuments. All supplies shall
be made in accordance with the list and musl be genuine. partial Delivery and partial
Payment is not allowed for this tender.

f. The supplled items shall be Genuine, from fresh stock and must not be expired,
Brand new and from fresh slock. Any non-genuine, used or o d items supplied by the
vendor will be rejected.



g Participating vendors are requested to avoid from all overt & covert activities
that shall create any doubt that leads towards ambiguity in the tendering
process and tender opening session.

Financial Bid Format

(Rs)
(Rs.)

Toral Price : (Amount in worcls)

> Delivery Time

> Validity (Min 90 days)

> Warranty Period

> NTN & GST No

> Siqn, Stamp & Date

Note:

1) ln case there is a difference between the unit price and the total price of any item(s) quoted in the

bid, unit price ofthat item(s) shall be considered.

Sr, No ltem/ DescriptLon
UOM

Each Na
Sqf el!



Compliance of Eliqibilitv / Qualification Crilreria
G--orsiruleslasc_9lcE.Y9lppcl

Submission of undedaking on legal, valid and attested stamp paper Rs.100/-

that the firm ls not b acklisted with any Provincial or Federa Gover,tment

Department, Agency. Organization or autonomous body anywhere in

Pakistan ormat Atiach

. Failure to Provide the reouired information on ComDanv's Letter Headmentioned above

S. No Reouirement Yes / No

1 Flrm has a Valid NTN Registration certifcates

2 F rm has a Vald GS-- Registration certfcates

3 Firm must be on act ve Tax payer list (lncome and sales Tax) at FllR

4

5 Bid Securlty equivalent to amount mentioned in Tender Documenti

5 Bid price valid for 90 days

7

Copy of CNIC oflhe owner

Participated Vendor must be after sales services provider

8

I

10

Past Relevant Experence of minimum 2 year of Similar Nature Suppl es

Bidder musl be OEM Cerlif ed Authorize

Dealer/Resel erA/Vholesaler,'Distr butor and certificate must be sub11itted.

Sigr & Stamp: _
Narfle: _
Designation:

Note:

will lead to DISQUALIFICATION.



Note For Vendors

All vendors are hereby advised, not to give any favors commission. gifts, bribe or any other items to
staff of Procurement Department or to the end user rn return for the acceptance certificate.
Furthermore, f any concerned person from NADRA asks such type of bribe/favors against
acceptance certificate, immediately inform HOD (Procurement) on the following e-mails. NADRA
will protect the personal and confldential information of the Vendor, in this regard:

lf any Vendor has already offered Bribe/favors 10 any person of NADRA than no Claims of foul play

will be entertained.



SPECIFICATIONS

HP-M855DN HeavV Dutv Color LaserJet Printer

1 Toner Black 8264. CF310A

2 Drum Ye low 828A, CF364A 6

3 Drum Magenta 828A. CF365A
5

4 Drum Black 828A. CF358A
13

5 Fuser Kit c'1N54 67901 C1Ns4A I
Transfer < t D7H144. D7H14-(i79r01 6

Tender #2L12O22

Iterh Niih'i6S# l19m Desciptioa/Parl Niifibei iRBiiuired
tot?

6.


